

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 23-397 Name: Greenlight LLC Standard Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 8/8/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/29/2023 Final action: 8/29/2023

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Monterey County Laguna Seca Representative to execute a retroactive

Standard Agreement between Greenlight USA LLC and the County of Monterey for Event Television and Live Streaming Production for WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna Seca with a term beginning

June 15, 2023, through August 31, 2023, for an amount not to exceed of \$140,000;

b. Approve and authorize the Monterey County Laguna Seca Representative to execute up to 3 future amendments to the Standard Agreement where each amendment does not exceed 10%, or \$14,000, of the original agreement amount and does not significantly change the scope of work, subject to County Counsel approval. Total contract amount with all 3 potential amendments should not exceed

\$182,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A – Standard Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 44

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/29/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		